Product Code: 80109 N utriti on FaCts

1 Servings Per Container

F'REAL PBCUP MADE WITH Serving Size 12 fl oz (355mL) as
prepared

REESE’S® CUP MILKSHAKE, 12 N

Amount Per Serving

12-FL OZ Calories 440

. . . 1 3
Rich, chocolate peanut buttery perfection made with % Daily Value
P yp ) Total Fat 18¢g 23%
real REESE'S® Peanut Butter Cups, spun into an Saturated Fat 9g 47%
indulgent milkshake. Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 430mg 19%
SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE Total Carbohydrate 57¢ 21%
GTIN: 00813993005149 Dietary Fiber 1g 3%
Kosher Certification: ou Total Sugars 46g .
Kosher Status: DAIRY I.ncludes 33g Added Sugars 65%
Protein 12g 24%
Case Count: 12
Master Pack: CASE Vitamin D Tmcg 4%
Net Case Weight: 6.612LB Calcium 340mg 25%
Gross Case Weight: 7.444LB Iron 0.6mg 4%
N 0.544 Potassium 510mg 10%
* The % Daily Value (dv) tells you how much a nutrient
Pallet Pattern: 10 Ti x 13 Hi (130 Cases/Pallet) in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
. calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
Serving Size: 12 fl oz (355mL) as prepared
Shelf Life from Manufacture: 547 DAYS 1009 Nutrition Facts
Storage Method: Keep Frozen Calories 174.088
\\\r‘& Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prepared: 0 DAYS Protein 4.836 G
"M, o5 cupl st
\;: T Shelf Life Ambient, Prepared: Carbohydrates 22.853 G
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Thawed: 0 DAYS Sugars 18.571G
Shelf Life Ambient, Thawed: 0DAYS Added Sugars 13.012G
UPC Master Unit Size: 0551 LB Sugar Alcohol 06
Case Dimensions: 16.0INL x12.0 INW x 49 IN H Water 64.224 G
Item Dimensions: 3.77INLx3.77INWx 454 INH Fat 7.0376
Saturates 3.785 G
Trans Fat 0.174G
PRODUCT INGREDIENTS Cholesterol 18.298 MG
8 13993 00137 0 MILK, SUGAR, CREAM, CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, NONFAT DRY MILK, REESE'S PEANUT Fiber 0.3616
CASE GTIN BUTTER CUPS (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, NONFAT MILK, Minerals
MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN AND PGPR [EMULSIFIERS], PEANUTS, SUGAR, Ash 1.05G
DEXTROSE, SALT, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS [TBHQ, CITRIC ACID]), REESE'S PEANUT Calcium 137.539 MG
BUTTER (PEANUTS, PEANUT OIL, SUGAR, SALT), SEA SALT, GUAR GUM, DEXTROSE, | 0.236 MG
LOCUST BEAN GUM. ron :
Sodium 172.664 MG
00813993005149 ALLERGENS Thiamin. 0.002 MG
Riboflavin 0.005 MG
CONTAINS: PEANUTS, MILK, SOY. Niacin 0.005 MG
MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS, EGGS AND WHEAT FROM MANUFACTURING AND BLENDING. Potassium 203.122 MG
DERIVED FROM BIOENGINEERING Vitamin D 0.387 MCG
Folic Acid 0 MCG

TIPS & HANDLING

Perishable Keep Frozen Blending Instructions: Remove lid and place cup in the f'real blender.
Select thickness and remove cup after blending ends. Questions or Comments? Call 1-855-
777-7885 Manufactured for f'real Foods, LLC Emeryville, CA 94608 Shipping: Product must
be shipped at or below 0° F/-17.8C. Receiving: Upon receipt into cold storage, the measured
exterior surface temperature of the cup must be at or below 25°F/-3.8C. If outside cup
temperature is above 25°F/-3.8C take an interior core temperature reading, which must be at
or below 15°F/-9.4C. Sensitivity: Product is fragile because unlike most frozen ice cream
products the individual cups are not completely packed out. NOTE: Cups are sensitive to
damage if mishandled or dropped. Do not ship cups in direct contact with dry ice as they may
be damaged by extreme cold. Use Styrofoam or corrugate to insulate cups from direct contact
with dry ice. Stacking: Cases must be stored flat: correct side up (as they are delivered on
pallets). Do not stack cases sideways. Do not stack heavy items on top of cases or cups may be
damaged. Do not stack pallets; do not stack more than 5 cases on top of one another. Retail
Display: Display in-store at a temperature between 0°F/-17.8C and 6°F/-14.4C. Rotate freezer
stock so everything stays fresh.
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